
ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.0792.24FINTeam Fintastic 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5.30
2
3
4

B3+s3
SP3
L2+s4/L3+s3

1

2.9 1 1 21 1 0 1 1 11
4.8 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4.1

0.50
0.25
0.06 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.40
5.05
4.16

52.17

Elm.
Ded. 

100001101 3.1510.252.9W3+s35
100001111 3.1500.252.9NHS36

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.25 0 5.051 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 4.8 0.88 0 5.681 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2I3+pi4
9 4.6C3+s3/C3+s4 0.53 1 5.131 0 1 1 0 0 1 11

36.6 40.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.25
6.75

6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25
6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00
7.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.41
6.31
6.53

Choreography 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.501.60 6.63
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.001.60 6.72
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.17

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.2391.84FINMusketeers 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s41 3.7 0.79 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4.49
2
3
4

C3+s4/C3+s3
NHS5
MI+fm3+fm3

2

4.6 1 1 11 1 0 0 0 11
4.8 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
4.8

0.53
0.63
0.63 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

5.13
5.43
5.43

53.61

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1000000 2.570-0.132.7L3+s3/L2+s25
111001111 3.3410.442.9I2+pi36

7 3.7SP2 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1
8 4.8 0.63 0 5.131 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1I3+pi4 -0.3
9 2.7W3+s3/W3+s2 0.31 1 3.010 1 2 1 0 0 1 10

34.7 38.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.25
6.75

7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.75
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.00
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.66
6.53
6.72

Choreography 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.251.60 6.81
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.751.60 6.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.61

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.8183.39USAChicago Jazz 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s41 3.7 0.88 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 4.58
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I3+pi3
L3+s3

3

4.8 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 11
3.7 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
2.9

1.00
0.35
0.13 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5.50
4.05
3.03

48.58

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

100101101 1.4310.131.3W3+s2/W3+s25
001000011 3.0300.132.9NHS36

7 4.8SP3 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 -1
8 2.9 0.31 1 3.211 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0C3+s3
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.38 0 5.180 1 1 1 0 0 0 10

31.8 34.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.00
6.25

6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50
6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75
6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.91
5.91
6.19

Choreography 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.751.60 6.16
Interpretation 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.251.60 6.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.58

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.7376.94CANGold Ice 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s3/C3+s31 4.1 0.19 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4.29
2
3
4

B3+s2
SP3
L3+s2/L3+s3

4

0.9 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 11
4.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2.7

0.08
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0.98
4.80
2.70

46.21

Elm.
Ded. 

100001100 2.1800.082.1MI+fm35
000000001 4.8000.004.8I3+pi46

7 2.7W3+s2/W3+s3 0.25 1 2.951 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 4.8 0.38 0 4.880 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0I3+pi4 -0.3
9 2.9NHS3 0.25 0 3.151 1 1 1 0 0 0 01

29.8 30.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.50
5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50
5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.72
5.63
5.91

Choreography 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.501.60 5.78
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.501.60 5.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.21

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.2770.98CANblack ice 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 0.09 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.79
2
3
4

I3+pi3
C3+s3
L2+s3/L3+s2

5

3.7 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 21
2.9 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.1

0.44
-0.44
-0.19 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.14
2.46
1.91

46.71

Elm.
Ded. 

000001110 3.8800.183.7I3+pi35
000001110 3.0300.132.9NHS36

7 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.03 0 0.831 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.9 0.19 0 3.090 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1B3+s3
9 2.1MI+fm3 0.04 0 2.141 0 0 1 0 0 0 00

24.8 25.27
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.25
5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25
5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.75
5.63
5.81

Choreography 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.251.60 5.94
Interpretation 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.501.60 6.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.71

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.4570.85USAHockettes 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 -0.18 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 3.52
2
3
4

B3+s4
W3+s2/W3+s2
I3+pi4

6

3.7 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.70
1.30
4.80

41.40

Elm.
Ded. 

111111101 1.2010.201.0L1+s2/L3+s15
110000111 3.5500.353.2C3+s4/C3+s26

7 4.8I3+pi4 -0.75 -1 4.050 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
8 2.9 0.13 0 3.030 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0NHS3
9 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.50 0 5.301 1 1 1 0 0 0 10

30.2 30.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.75

5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25
5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25
5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.13
4.94
5.34

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.501.60 5.19
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.501.60 5.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.4270.32SWETeam Convivium 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2
3
4

B3+s5
W3+s2/W3+s2
L3+s2/L1+s3

7

4.8 0 0 10 0 1 0 1 11
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.5

0.50
0.00

-0.41 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2

5.30
1.30
1.09

39.90

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 4.5000.004.8I3+pi45 -0.3
111111100 1.5300.231.3NHS16

7 4.8SP3 -0.63 -1 4.170 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -2
8 4.8 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0MI+fm3+fm3
9 4.1C3+s3/C3+s3 0.13 0 4.230 0 1 1 0 1 0 00

32.2 31.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
4.75

5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00
5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50
5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.97
4.94
5.00

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.251.60 5.03
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.501.60 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.4866.76RUSSpartak-Leader 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.15 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0.75
2
3
4

W3+s2/W3+s1
SP2
I3+pi4

8

1.0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 10
3.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.8

0.08
0.00

-1.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

1.08
3.70
3.37

46.28

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

200011111 0.7510.150.6L1+s15
211111111 5.5001.004.8I3+pi46 -0.3

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.63 0 5.432 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
8 0.8 0.10 0 0.901 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1C3+s1/C3+s1
9 0.0NHS 0.00 -1 0.001 1 0 -1 0 0 1 -11

21.1 21.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

6.00 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50
6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.91
5.63
5.88

Choreography 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.751.60 5.69
Interpretation 5.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.001.60 5.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.28

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.2462.55GERMagic Diamonds 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -3 0.37
2
3
4

I3+pi4
SP2
MI+fm3+fm2

9

4.8 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 00
3.7 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
3.7

0.00
-0.26
0.09 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1

4.80
3.44
3.79

38.31

Elm.
Ded. 

000001000 2.1000.002.1NHS25
000001010 2.9600.062.9I2+pi36

7 3.5L3+s3/L2+s3 0.25 0 3.751 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 1.0 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1/W3+s2
9 2.9C3+s3 0.13 0 3.031 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

25.2 25.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.75
5.25

5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.00
5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.88
4.63
4.81

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.84
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.31

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.7057.47ITAHot Shivers 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 -0.50 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

B3+s4
W3+s2/W3+s1
I3+pi3

10

3.7 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.7

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3.70
1.00
3.70

35.77

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

00000-1-100 2.840-0.062.9SP15
000001100 1.3300.031.3C3+s2/C3+s26

7 1.3L2+s2/L3+s2 -0.03 0 1.270 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
8 2.9 -0.94 -1 1.96-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2NHS3
9 2.9MI+fm3+fm1 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10

24.5 22.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00
4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75
4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.41
4.31
4.44

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.501.60 4.63
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.751.60 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.77

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.2651.16SUIStarlight Juniors 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.26
2
3
4

I3+pi3
C3+s2/C3+s1
L2+s1

11

3.7 -1 0 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
0.6

-0.70
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
1.00
0.60

31.90

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 0.9000.000.9W3+s25
000001000 3.40-10.003.7I3+pi36 -0.3

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B3+s1
9 3.7SP2 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10

20.3 19.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50
3.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50
3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.91
3.81
4.06

Choreography 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 3.751.60 4.09
Interpretation 3.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.751.60 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.90

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4550.69FRALes Jeanne d'Arc 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2
3
4

I2+pi4
L3+s1/L1+s1
SP1

12

3.7 -1 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
0.8 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
2.9

0.00
0.10

-0.25 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

3.70
0.90
2.65

35.24

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 0.6000.000.6C3+s15
-1-1000000-1 2.020-0.082.1MI+fm36

7 2.1NHS2 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0.3
8 2.1 0.08 0 2.181 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0I2+pi2
9 1.0W3+s1/W3+s2 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 00

15.9 15.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
4.19
4.44

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.251.60 4.59
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.751.60 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.24

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4648.85RUSTeam Idel 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s21 0.9 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
2
3
4

C3+s2
L2+s1/L3+s2
MI+fm2+fm1

13

0.9 0 1 01 0 0 0 1 11
1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.1

0.10
0.00
0.11 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 0

1.00
1.00
2.21

33.39

Elm.
Ded. 

100001110 3.0900.192.9I2+pi35
-100001001 1.3400.041.3NHS16

7 2.1I1+pi3 -0.08 -1 2.02-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8 1.0 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1/W3+s2
9 2.9SP1 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10

15.1 15.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25
3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.50
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.31
3.97
4.28

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.751.60 4.22
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.001.60 4.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.39

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8338.48SWENorthern Lights 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm31 2.1 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1.99
2
3
4

C3+s3
L1+s1/L1+s1
I3+pi3

14

2.9 -1 0 00 0 -1 0 0 -1-1
0.8 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
3.7

-0.19
-0.15
-0.44 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

2.71
0.65
2.96

23.65

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-100-1-1-100 0.00-10.000.0NHS5
-2-101-1-100-1 3.26-1-0.443.7SP26

7 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 0.00 0 0.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8 3.7 -0.44 -1 2.96-1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1I3+pi3 -0.3
9 0.9B3+s2 -0.40 -2 0.50-2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3-2

18.6 15.83
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.50 4.00 2.50 3.00 2.75
2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.50 4.00 2.50 2.75 2.25
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 4.00 2.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.09
2.94
2.94

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.75 2.75 2.75 2.501.60 2.94
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.75 2.50 2.50 2.751.60 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.65

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.7337.99HUNBlack Rose 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2
3
4

NHS1
SP1
C3+s1/C3+s1

15

1.3 0 0 -10 0 0 0 0 -10
2.9 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0.8

-0.04
-0.31
-0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

1.26
2.59
0.70

27.26

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-10-1-1-1-1 2.10-1-0.502.9I3+pi25 -0.3
-100000000 0.6000.000.6L3+s16

7 0.9I2+pi1 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
8 0.8 -0.08 0 0.720 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1W3+s1/W3+s1
9 1.3MI+fm1+fm1 -0.04 0 1.260 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1-1

12.1 10.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.25

3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.00
3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.47
3.31
3.44

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.001.60 3.44
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.251.60 3.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.26

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.6636.58CZEBalance 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I2+pi21 2.1 -0.04 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.06
2
3
4

B3+s1
L1+s1
SP2

16

0.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.7

0.00
0.00

-0.61 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

0.60
0.60
3.09

26.92

Elm.
Ded. 

00000000-1 0.0000.000.0NHS5
-2000-1-1-10-1 1.11-1-0.191.3MI+fm26

7 0.9I2+pi1 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.550 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1C3+s1
9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 -0.05 0 0.750 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0-1

10.6 9.66
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00
3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.00
3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.41
3.28
3.41

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.001.60 3.38
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.251.60 3.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.92

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.9934.24GBRIcicles 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s1/W3+s11 0.8 -0.05 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0.75
2
3
4

B3+s2
L3+s1/L1+s1
I2+pi2

17

0.9 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -10
0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
2.1

0.00
-0.05
-0.08 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1

0.90
0.75
2.02

23.25

Elm.
Ded. 

-100000000 0.9000.000.9C3+s25
-1-1-1000-100 0.0000.000.0NHS6

7 2.9SP1 -0.31 -1 2.59-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -2
8 2.1 -0.08 0 2.020 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2I2+pi2
9 2.1MI+fm3 -0.04 0 2.06-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10

12.6 11.99
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
3.25

2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.25
2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50
2.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.84
2.75
2.97

Choreography 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.751.60 3.06
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.501.60 2.91
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.3528.45POLAmberDance 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I2+pi11 0.9 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0.77
2
3
4

I2+pi3
C3+s1
MI+fm2

18

2.9 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1-1
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
1.3

-0.50
-0.03
-0.11 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

2.10
0.57
1.19

19.10

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-100-10-10-1 1.11-1-0.191.3NHS16
7 2.9SP1 -0.50 -2 2.40-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 0.8 -0.20 -1 0.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1W2+s1/W3+s1
9 0.8L2+s1/L2+s1 -0.19 -2 0.61-1 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1-1

10 0.0B 0.00 -1 0.000 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1
11.5 9.35

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.25

2.50 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25
2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.25
2.25 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.38
2.34
2.38

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.751.60 2.50
Interpretation 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.501.60 2.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.10

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.3726.89AUSAdelaide Ice Magic 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.33 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 0.27
2
3
4

I1+pi3
C3+s1/C3+s1
L1+s1/L2+s2

19

2.1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -1-1
0.8 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2
1.0

-0.04
-0.15
-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2

2.06
0.65
0.90

19.52

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-2-2-1-1-2-2-1-1 0.30-1-0.300.9I2+pi15 -0.3
-2-1-10-1-10-10 2.52-1-0.382.9SP16

7 2.1MI+fm1+fm2 -0.08 -1 2.020 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
8 0.0 0.00 -1 0.00-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2NHS
9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 -0.15 0 0.65-1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2-1

11.2 9.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.25
2.25

2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.00
2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.00
2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.41
2.44
2.38

Choreography 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.501.60 2.53
Interpretation 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.501.60 2.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.52

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
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